 D	EC(11-17	7-2000	Attorney's Docket No. D0039/4	
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93)		19363	HEET DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	······································			
To the Commiss	ioner for Patents : Please reco	rd the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Synergistic Extrusion Technologies, Inc.			ress of receiving party(ies) aco Extrusion Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Addres	S	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[] Assignment []	Merger	Street Address:	1634 Tate Blvd., S.E.	
[] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name		Hickorn, N.C. 28601	
[] Other		Additional name(s) &	addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Execution Date: April 28, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber/s):		<u> </u>	
			en a s	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicatior	n, the execution date o	f the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No 4,642,0		
		4,875,7		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]		
Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$80.		
		[X] Enclosed		
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		The Commissioner is authorized to charge:		
		8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825		
		E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and	l belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy o	
original document.	- Hrd	Vh	MAL 1-1-	
M. Lawrence Oliverio		Munio	V Wollin 25, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Date	
Total numl	per of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, a	and document: [3]	
K.d. = 11 - 1.	oumonto to be recorded	th required cover share	t information to:	
Mail do		ssignment	a mornation to.	
		missioner of Patents, on, D.C. 20231		
490742.1	igu	,,		

490742.1

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0988

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYNERGISTIC EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNERGISTIC EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "DYNISCO EXTRUSION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0724029

DATE: 10-10-00 PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0989

2453829 8100

001508653

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SYNERGISTIC EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

SYNERGISTIC EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:
 - 1. The name of the Corporation is DYNISCO EXTRUSION, INC.
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon the later of filing or May 1, 1998.

Signed on: April 17, 1998

Mary A. LaRue, Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/28/1998 981160957 - 2453829

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 10/27/2000